

æ

C.A.No. 3210-3219 OF 2000

ITEM No.39

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3210-3219/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MEERUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. STEWART & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Suresh Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 11-20 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

For the reasons stated in the applications, we are satisfied that the respondents cannot be served in an ordinary way. The applications for substituted service are allowed. The respondents be served by publication of notice through local newspapers Hindu Madras Edition (English) and Indian Express, Madras Edition (English).

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that there are some mistakes in the cause title. He is permitted to correct the cause title.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS